

RESOLUTION RECOGNITION OF CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE WEEK SANTA CLARA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION No. 2262-2

WHEREAS, the week of May 17-23, 2020 shall be recognized as Classified Employee Week by the Santa Clara County Office of Education; and,

WHEREAS, the California Legislature has named the third full week of May as Classified School Employee Week for their contributions made to students and learning institutions; and,

WHEREAS, the Santa Clara County Office of Education acknowledges that every aspect of a student's day, from start to finish, is impacted by classified school employees; and,

WHEREAS, from the classroom to the preschool playground to the college financial aid office – classified employees make a difference in the daily life of students within the county of Santa Clara as well as within the state of California not just during Classified Employee Week, but every day; and,

WHEREAS, the Santa Clara County Office of Education is committed to serving, inspiring, and promoting student and public school success; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Board of Education recognizes the week of May 17-23, 2020 as Classified Employee Week.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the County Board of Education at a meeting held on May 6, 2020, by the following vote:

AYES: President Rossi, Vice President King, Trustees Di Salvo, Kamei, Mah, Ortiz and Song

NOES: none ABSTAIN: none ABSENT: none

Claudia Rossi, President

Santa Clara County Board of Education

Mary Ann Dewan, Ph.D.

County Superintendent of Schools